AGENDA

REGULAR SESSION – 7:00PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

March 17, 2025 - Regular Meeting

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS

VIII. OLD BUSINESS

- **A.** Resolution No. 9248 A Resolution Affirming the Termination of the Employment of Jason Rickels from the Office of Fire Chief for the City of Tarrant.
- **B.** Resolution No. 9264 A Resolution Removing Chief Wendell Major from the Office of Chief of Police for the City of Tarrant.
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9270</u> A Resolution Approving Repair Estimate for a 2023 Dodge Charger Police Vehicle.

IX. NEW BUSINESS

- **A.** Resolution No. 9274 A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Declare Shotguns, Sub-Machi Guide, Rifle and Pistols as Surplus and Authorizing the Mayor to Sell in Accordance with Resolutions and Ordinances Pertaining to Surplus Property.
- **B.** Resolution No. 9275 A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of a Poly Battery and Poly Headset for the Tarrant Police Department.
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9276</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Replacement Police Vehicle from Enterprise Fleet Management.
- **D.** Resolution No. 9277 A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Limb Loaders for the Tarrant Public Works Department.
- **E.** <u>Resolution No. 9278</u> A Resolution Approving a Local Match to Classtran for Certain Transportation Services Within the City of Tarrant, Alabama.
- **F.** Resolution No. 9279 A Resolution Approving the City of Tarrant 2025 Neighborhood Cleanup Initiative.
- **G.** Resolution No. 9280 A Resolution Authorizing the Reimbursement of Accommodations for the City Clerk at the Spring 2025 Training.

X. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

Ending January 6, 2025-City of Tarrant, City Hall (meeting cancelled)

Ending April 7, 2025 – City of Tarrant

- XI. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XII. ADJOURN